	-2002 <u>EET</u>
Commissioner for Patents 10213	
Washington, D.C. 20231	Attorney Docket No. 4197-112
Frank-Gunter Niemz Tanja Mainzer Althof Wilhelm Meyer B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \[\] No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ALCERU SCHWARZA GMBH Breitscheidstrasse 148 D-07407 Rudolstadt GERMANY B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	eement
 4. A. If this document is being filed together with a neapplication is: B. U.S. Patent Application No.(s) 10/070,624 	ew application, the execution date of the C. Patent No.(s)
D. Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven J. Hultquist Address: Intellectual Property/Technology Law P.O. Box 14329 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed (Check No. ○9483 Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 08-3284
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 DBYRNE 00000271 10070624 40.00 0P DO NOT U	8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaym to Deposit Account Number 08-3284 of Intellecture Property/Technology Law.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached Date: June 11, 2002
Marianne Fuierer	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0313

ALCGYUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Frank-Gunter Niemz Wilhelm Meyer Tanja Mainzer Althof

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignee,

ALCERU SCHWARZA GMBH Breitscheidstrasse 148 D-07407 Rudolstadt Germany

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR PRODUCING CELLULOSED SHAPED BODIES

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as a Designated/Elected Office (DO/EO/US) on March 4, 2002 having U. S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/070,624 under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 371, based on PCT International Application No. PCT/DE00/03410 filed on September 29, 2000, and claiming priority of German Patent Application Nos. 199 47 910.0 filed on October 6, 1999 and 199 49 726.5 filed on October 15, 1999 and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 013006 FRAME: 0314